501931210 05/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David A. Jahnke	05/23/2012
Timothy J. Pautsch	05/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diversified Woodcrafts, Inc.
Street Address:	300 South Krueger Street
City:	Suring
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54174

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29387132
Application Number:	13416238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-2555 Phone: 3122012524

Email: tring@edwardswildman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Ring
Address Line 1: 225 West Wacker Drive
Address Line 2: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3J5304.00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. Ring

Total Attachments: 3

source=DW1Assignment#page1.tif source=DW1Assignment#page2.tif source=DW1Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028258 FRAME: 0306

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of U.S. One Dollar (\$1.00) to us:

David A. Jahnke 9292 Pestigo Brook Road Suring, WI 54174

Timothy J. Pautsch 2933 West Creek Valley Appleton, WI 54914

paid by Diversified Woodcrafts, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at:

300 South Krueger Street Suring, WI 54174

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest:

(1) in and to an invention entitled "ADJUSTABLE SUPPORT APPARATUS" for which a United States design patent application having Serial No. 29/387,132, filed on March 9, 2011 (Atty File No. DW-1 DES-1);

in and to an invention entitled "ADJUSTABLE SUPPORT APPARATUS" for which a United States utility patent application having Serial No. 13/416,238, filed March 9, 2012 (Atty File No. DW-1 US-1);

- (2) in and to said United States design and utility patent applications, in and to all other patent applications (including non-provisional, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said inventions now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

1

2204599

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States patent applications.

We hereby agree that we will, upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Agreement, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 23day of 1	May , 2012.
WITNESS Signature	
Jodi Smet WITNESS Print Name Date: 5/23/12	David A. Jahnke
STATE OF $\frac{W_{18consin}}{O}$) SS.	
aforesaid, received the foregoing document beaknown, and personally known to me to be the	2012, I, a notary public in and for the county and state aring the signature of David A. Jahnke, to me personally same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing person and signed and delivered this instrument as his Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 27 July 2014

2

, 2012.
Timothy J. Pautsch
, a notary public in and for the county and state signature of Timothy J. Pautsch, to me personally person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing and signed and delivered this instrument as his
tary Public
Commission Expires: 27 July 2014